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BID TABULATION
City of Worthington Grand Avenue Street Extension
Worthington, Minnesota

Project Number: 14-16841 
Bid Letting Time & Date: 2:00 p.m. - Wednesday, October 22, 2014
Bid Letting Location: City Hall, 303 Ninth Street, Worthington, MN 

2021.501 MOBILIZATION LS 1 29,900.00$   29,900.00$       37,500.00$   37,500.00$     197,600.00$   197,600.00$   
2104.501 REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM) LF 123 15.00$         1,845.00$        10.00$         1,230.00$       15.00$           1,845.00$       
2104.5019 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (STORM) EACH 1 680.00$       680.00$           1,300.00$    1,300.00$       600.00$          600.00$          
2104.523 SALVAGE SIGN EACH 6 75.00$         450.00$           175.00$       1,050.00$       22.00$           132.00$          
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) (POND EXPANSION) CY 6264 12.00$         75,168.00$       13.25$         82,998.00$     4.50$             28,188.00$     
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) CY 3352 11.00$         36,872.00$       13.25$         44,414.00$     4.00$             13,408.00$     
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) (TOPSOIL STRIP) CY 1109 8.50$           9,426.50$        13.25$         14,694.25$     3.00$             3,327.00$       
2105.604 GEOTEXTILE FILTER, TYPE IV MODIFIED SY 6411 3.50$           22,438.50$       4.50$           28,849.50$     6.00$             38,466.00$     
2105.601 DEWATERING POND LS 1 1,500.00$    1,500.00$        7,500.00$    7,500.00$       30,000.00$     30,000.00$     
2211.503 9" AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 MODIFIED CY 1554 32.50$         50,505.00$       32.00$         49,728.00$     40.00$           62,160.00$     
2212.501 4" DRAINABLE AGGREGATE BASE TYPE OGAB (CV) CY 684 48.00$         32,832.00$       61.00$         41,724.00$     45.00$           30,780.00$     
2360.501 1.5" TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,C) TON 436 90.00$         39,240.00$       93.00$         40,548.00$     102.00$          44,472.00$     
2360.502 2.0" TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (2,C) TON 581 90.00$         52,290.00$       89.00$         51,709.00$     98.00$           56,938.00$     
2451.507 GRANULAR PIPE BEDDING CY 32 32.00$         1,024.00$        66.00$         2,112.00$       64.00$           2,048.00$       
2502.541 4" P.E. TUBING NON-WRAPPED (SGI) LF 2100 7.50$           15,750.00$       3.50$           7,350.00$       15.00$           31,500.00$     
2502.602 CONNECT 4" P.E. TUBING TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EA 15 500.00$       7,500.00$        450.00$       6,750.00$       200.00$          3,000.00$       
2503.511 12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V LF 118 25.00$         2,950.00$        55.00$         6,490.00$       55.00$           6,490.00$       
2503.511 15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V LF 202 27.00$         5,454.00$        67.00$         13,534.00$     60.00$           12,120.00$     
2503.511 18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III LF 66 31.00$         2,046.00$        71.00$         4,686.00$       63.00$           4,158.00$       
2503.511 24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III LF 79 37.00$         2,923.00$        89.00$         7,031.00$       71.00$           5,609.00$       
2503.511 30" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III LF 3 43.00$         129.00$           350.00$       1,050.00$       90.00$           270.00$          
2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER EACH 4 250.00$       1,000.00$        1,550.00$    6,200.00$       350.00$          1,400.00$       
2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EACH 1 650.00$       650.00$           2,000.00$    2,000.00$       500.00$          500.00$          
2504.604 3" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION (AS NEEDED) SY 10 25.00$         250.00$           115.00$       1,150.00$       20.00$           200.00$          
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES TYPE N LF 46.5 250.00$       11,625.00$       375.00$       17,437.50$     170.00$          7,905.00$       
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020 LF 12.5 275.00$       3,437.50$        475.00$       5,937.50$       230.00$          2,875.00$       
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020 LF 8.2 375.00$       3,075.00$        700.00$       5,740.00$       400.00$          3,280.00$       
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 96-4020 LF 6.6 550.00$       3,630.00$        1,600.00$    10,560.00$     865.00$          5,709.00$       
2506.516 MnDOT 806, 816, 824, OR APPROVED EQUAL   EACH 4 725.00$       2,900.00$        1,000.00$    4,000.00$       500.00$          2,000.00$       
2506.516 MnDOT 806, 811, 824, OR APPROVED EQUAL EACH 6 725.00$       4,350.00$        950.00$       5,700.00$       500.00$          3,000.00$       
2506.516 MnDOT 700-7 W/ 721 COVER EACH 1 750.00$       750.00$           675.00$       675.00$          400.00$          400.00$          
2506.602 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING EACH 9 150.00$       1,350.00$        650.00$       5,850.00$       310.00$          2,790.00$       
2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624 LF 2332 25.25$         58,883.00$       14.65$         34,163.80$     16.00$           37,312.00$     
101.00 CONCRETE WASHOUT EA 1 400.00$       400.00$           1,100.00$    1,100.00$       200.00$          200.00$          

2573.502 SILT FENCE, TYPE PREASSEMBLED LF 1113 3.25$           3,617.25$        5.00$           5,565.00$       2.25$             2,504.25$       
2573.530 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION EA 13 375.00$       4,875.00$        115.00$       1,495.00$       150.00$          1,950.00$       
2573.536 TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 1 1,500.00$    1,500.00$        1,000.00$    1,000.00$       1,000.00$       1,000.00$       
2575.501 SEEDING MIXTURE 25-131 AC 0.92 1,150.00$    1,058.00$        2,832.00$    2,605.44$       5,500.00$       5,060.00$       
2575.501 SEEDING MIXTURE 33-261 AC 0.5 1,350.00$    675.00$           2,832.00$    1,416.00$       11,000.00$     5,500.00$       
2575.505 SOD, TYPE LAWN AND BOULEVARD SY 497 5.50$           2,733.50$        8.00$           3,976.00$       13.25$           6,585.25$       
2575.523 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 1 SY 2510 3.50$           8,785.00$        3.50$           8,785.00$       1.75$             4,392.50$       
2574.508 FERTILIZER, TYPE 1 20-10-20 LBS 230 1.00$           230.00$           2.00$           460.00$          2.25$             517.50$          
2574.508 FERTILIZER, TYPE 4 18-1-8 LBS 60 1.00$           60.00$             2.00$           120.00$          2.25$             135.00$          
2564.602 INSTALL SIGN & POST EA 5 250.00$       1,250.00$        175.00$       875.00$          137.00$          685.00$          
2582.502 STRIPING LS 1 750.00$       750.00$           4,100.00$    4,100.00$       4,500.00$       4,500.00$       

Total Base Bid - Bid Package 1 583,158.99$                        673,511.50$                          

Item No. Construction Item Unit Quantity

BID PACKAGE 1

Unit Price Amount Unit PriceUnit Price Amount

 $                         508,757.25 

H&W Contracting, LLCDuininck, Inc.

Amount

Engineer's Estimate
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BID TABULATION
City of Worthington Grand Avenue Street Extension
Worthington, Minnesota

Item No. Construction Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit PriceUnit Price Amount

H&W Contracting, LLCDuininck, Inc.

Amount

Engineer's Estimate

2021.501 MOBILIZATION LS 1  $  36,400.00  $      36,400.00 37,500.00$   37,500.00$     194,600.00$   194,600.00$   
2104.501 REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM) LF 123  $         15.00  $        1,845.00 10.00$         1,230.00$       15.00$           1,845.00$       
2104.5019 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (STORM) EACH 1  $       680.00  $           680.00 1,300.00$    1,300.00$       600.00$          600.00$          
2104.523 SALVAGE SIGN EACH 6  $         75.00  $           450.00 175.00$       1,050.00$       22.00$           132.00$          
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) (POND EXPANSION) CY 6264  $         12.00  $      75,168.00 13.25$         82,998.00$     4.50$             28,188.00$     
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) CY 3287  $         11.00  $      36,157.00 13.25$         43,552.75$     4.00$             13,148.00$     
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) (TOPSOIL STRIP) CY 1109  $          8.50  $        9,426.50 13.25$         14,694.25$     3.00$             3,327.00$       
2105.604 GEOTEXTILE FILTER, TYPE IV MODIFIED SY 6411  $          3.50  $      22,438.50 4.50$           28,849.50$     6.00$             38,466.00$     
2105.601 DEWATERING POND LS 1  $    1,500.00  $        1,500.00 7,500.00$    7,500.00$       30,000.00$     30,000.00$     
2211.503 5" AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 MODIFIED CY 870  $         32.50  $      28,275.00 32.00$         27,840.00$     40.00$           34,800.00$     
2212.501 4" DRAINABLE AGGREGATE BASE TYPE OGAB (CV) CY 684  $         48.00  $      32,832.00 61.00$         41,724.00$     45.00$           30,780.00$     
2301.504 CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 7.0" SY 5282  $         42.00  $    221,844.00 42.50$         224,485.00$   52.50$           277,305.00$   
2451.507 GRANULAR PIPE BEDDING CY 32  $         32.00  $        1,024.00 66.00$         2,112.00$       64.00$           2,048.00$       
2502.541 4" P.E. TUBING NON-WRAPPED (SGI) LF 2400  $          7.50  $      18,000.00 3.50$           8,400.00$       15.00$           36,000.00$     
2502.602 CONNECT 4" P.E. TUBING TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EA 15  $       500.00  $        7,500.00 450.00$       6,750.00$       200.00$          3,000.00$       
2503.511 12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V LF 118  $         25.00  $        2,950.00 55.00$         6,490.00$       55.00$           6,490.00$       
2503.511 15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V LF 202  $         27.00  $        5,454.00 67.00$         13,534.00$     60.00$           12,120.00$     
2503.511 18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III LF 66  $         31.00  $        2,046.00 71.00$         4,686.00$       63.00$           4,158.00$       
2503.511 24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III LF 79  $         37.00  $        2,923.00 89.00$         7,031.00$       71.00$           5,609.00$       
2503.511 30" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III LF 3  $         43.00  $           129.00 350.00$       1,050.00$       90.00$           270.00$          
2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER EACH 4  $       250.00  $        1,000.00 1,550.00$    6,200.00$       350.00$          1,400.00$       
2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EACH 1  $       650.00  $           650.00 2,000.00$    2,000.00$       500.00$          500.00$          
2504.604 3" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION (AS NEEDED) SY 10  $         25.00  $           250.00 115.00$       1,150.00$       20.00$           200.00$          
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES TYPE N LF 46.5  $       250.00  $      11,625.00 375.00$       17,437.50$     170.00$          7,905.00$       
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020 LF 12.5  $       275.00  $        3,437.50 475.00$       5,937.50$       230.00$          2,875.00$       
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020 LF 8.2  $       375.00  $        3,075.00 700.00$       5,740.00$       400.00$          3,280.00$       
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 96-4020 LF 6.6  $       550.00  $        3,630.00 1,600.00$    10,560.00$     865.00$          5,709.00$       
2506.516 MnDOT 806, 816, 824, OR APPROVED EQUAL   EACH 4  $       725.00  $        2,900.00 1,000.00$    4,000.00$       500.00$          2,000.00$       
2506.516 MnDOT 806, 811, 824, OR APPROVED EQUAL EACH 6  $       725.00  $        4,350.00 950.00$       5,700.00$       500.00$          3,000.00$       
2506.516 MnDOT 700-7 W/ 721 COVER EACH 1  $       750.00  $           750.00 675.00$       675.00$          400.00$          400.00$          
2506.602 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING EACH 9  $       150.00  $        1,350.00 650.00$       5,850.00$       310.00$          2,790.00$       
2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624 LF 2332  $         25.25  $      58,883.00 15.93$         37,148.76$     17.50$           40,810.00$     
101.00 CONCRETE WASHOUT EA 1  $       400.00  $           400.00 1,100.00$    1,100.00$       200.00$          200.00$          

2573.502 SILT FENCE, TYPE PREASSEMBLED LF 1113  $          3.25  $        3,617.25 5.00$           5,565.00$       2.25$             2,504.25$       
2573.530 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION EA 13  $       375.00  $        4,875.00 115.00$       1,495.00$       150.00$          1,950.00$       
2573.536 TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 1  $    1,500.00  $        1,500.00 1,000.00$    1,000.00$       1,000.00$       1,000.00$       
2575.501 SEEDING MIXTURE 25-131 AC 0.92  $    1,150.00  $        1,058.00 2,832.00$    2,605.44$       5,500.00$       5,060.00$       
2575.501 SEEDING MIXTURE 33-261 AC 0.5  $    1,350.00  $           675.00 2,832.00$    1,416.00$       11,000.00$     5,500.00$       
2575.505 SOD, TYPE LAWN AND BOULEVARD SY 497  $          5.50  $        2,733.50 8.00$           3,976.00$       13.25$           6,585.25$       
2575.523 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 1 SY 2510  $          3.50  $        8,785.00 3.50$           8,785.00$       1.75$             4,392.50$       
2574.508 FERTILIZER, TYPE 1 20-10-20 LBS 230  $          1.00  $           230.00 2.00$           460.00$          2.25$             517.50$          
2574.508 FERTILIZER, TYPE 4 18-1-8 LBS 60  $          1.00  $             60.00 2.00$           120.00$          2.25$             135.00$          
2564.602 INSTALL SIGN & POST EA 5  $       250.00  $        1,250.00 175.00$       875.00$          137.00$          685.00$          
2582.502 STRIPING LS 1  $       750.00  $           750.00 4,100.00$    4,100.00$       4,500.00$       4,500.00$       

Total Base Bid - Bid Package 2 696,672.70$                        826,784.50$                          

BID PACKAGE 2

 $                         624,876.25 
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BID TABULATION
City of Worthington Grand Avenue Street Extension
Worthington, Minnesota

Item No. Construction Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit PriceUnit Price Amount

H&W Contracting, LLCDuininck, Inc.

Amount

Engineer's Estimate

2021.501 MOBILIZATION LS 1  $  40,200.00  $      40,200.00 35,280.00$   35,280.00$     197,600.00$   197,600.00$   
2104.501 REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM) LF 123  $         15.00  $        1,845.00 10.00$         1,230.00$       15.00$           1,845.00$       
2104.501 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER LF 29  $         12.00  $           348.00 8.68$           251.72$          20.00$           580.00$          
2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SY 28  $          5.50  $           154.00 14.00$         392.00$          10.00$           280.00$          
2104.5019 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (STORM) EACH 1  $       680.00  $           680.00 1,288.00$    1,288.00$       600.00$          600.00$          
2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LF 84  $          5.00  $           420.00 8.40$           705.60$          7.00$             588.00$          
2104.523 SALVAGE SIGN EACH 6  $         75.00  $           450.00 112.00$       672.00$          22.00$           132.00$          
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) (POND EXPANSION) CY 6264  $         12.00  $      75,168.00 14.00$         87,696.00$     4.50$             28,188.00$     
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) CY 4959  $         11.00  $      54,549.00 14.00$         69,426.00$     4.00$             19,836.00$     
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) (TOPSOIL STRIP) CY 1109  $          8.50  $        9,426.50 14.00$         15,526.00$     3.00$             3,327.00$       
2105.604 GEOTEXTILE FILTER, TYPE IV MODIFIED SY 8526  $          3.50  $      29,841.00 4.25$           36,235.50$    6.00$             51,156.00$     
2105.601 DEWATERING POND LS 1  $    1,500.00  $        1,500.00 7,392.00$    7,392.00$       30,000.00$     30,000.00$     
2211.503 9" AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 MODIFIED CY 2270  $         32.50  $      73,775.00 30.91$         70,165.70$    40.00$           90,800.00$     
2212.501 4" DRAINABLE AGGREGATE BASE TYPE OGAB (CV) CY 1000  $         48.00  $      48,000.00 58.80$         58,800.00$     45.00$           45,000.00$     
2360.501 1.5" TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,C) TON 637  $         90.00  $      57,330.00 93.00$         59,241.00$    102.00$          64,974.00$     
2360.502 2.0 TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (2,C) TON 849  $         90.00  $      76,410.00 89.00$         75,561.00$    98.00$           83,202.00$     
2451.507 GRANULAR PIPE BEDDING CY 38  $         32.00  $        1,216.00 30.91$         1,174.58$      64.00$           2,432.00$       
2502.541 4" P.E. TUBING NON-WRAPPED (SGI) LF 3180  $          7.50  $      23,850.00 3.24$           10,303.20$    15.00$           47,700.00$     
2502.602 CONNECT 4" P.E. TUBING TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EA 21  $       500.00  $      10,500.00 448.00$       9,408.00$       200.00$          4,200.00$       
2503.511 12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V LF 149  $         25.00  $        3,725.00 54.17$         8,071.33$      55.00$           8,195.00$       
2503.511 15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V LF 210  $         27.00  $        5,670.00 66.94$         14,057.40$    60.00$           12,600.00$     
2503.511 18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III LF 101  $         31.00  $        3,131.00 70.60$         7,130.60$      63.00$           6,363.00$       
2503.511 24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III LF 79  $         37.00  $        2,923.00 88.57$         6,997.03$      71.00$           5,609.00$       
2503.511 30" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III LF 3  $         43.00  $           129.00 350.00$       1,050.00$      90.00$           270.00$          
2503.511 36" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III LF 12  $         55.00  $           660.00 400.00$       4,800.00$      120.00$          1,440.00$       
2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER EACH 6  $       250.00  $        1,500.00 1,512.00$    9,072.00$       350.00$          2,100.00$       
2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EACH 1  $       650.00  $           650.00 1,960.00$    1,960.00$       500.00$          500.00$          
2504.604 3" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION (AS NEEDED) SY 10  $         25.00  $           250.00 112.00$       1,120.00$       20.00$           200.00$          
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES TYPE N LF 57.5  $       250.00  $      14,375.00 369.22$       21,230.15$    170.00$          9,775.00$       
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020 LF 20.3  $       275.00  $        5,582.50 470.78$       9,556.83$       230.00$          4,669.00$       
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020 LF 16.6  $       375.00  $        6,225.00 684.34$       11,360.04$    400.00$          6,640.00$       
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 96-4020 LF 6.6  $       550.00  $        3,630.00 1,504.63$    9,930.56$      865.00$          5,709.00$       
2506.516 MnDOT 806, 816, 824, OR APPROVED EQUAL   EACH 6  $       725.00  $        4,350.00 924.00$       5,544.00$       500.00$          3,000.00$       
2506.516 MnDOT 806, 811, 824, OR APPROVED EQUAL EACH 8  $       725.00  $        5,800.00 924.00$       7,392.00$       500.00$          4,000.00$       
2506.516 MnDOT 700-7 W/ 721 COVER EACH 1  $       750.00  $           750.00 658.78$       658.78$          400.00$          400.00$          
2506.602 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING EACH 13  $       150.00  $        1,950.00 616.00$       8,008.00$       310.00$          4,030.00$       
2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624 LF 3757  $         25.25  $      94,864.25 14.65$         55,040.05$    16.00$           60,112.00$     
101.00 CONCRETE WASHOUT EA 1  $       400.00  $           400.00 1,100.00$    1,100.00$       200.00$          200.00$          

2573.502 SILT FENCE, TYPE PREASSEMBLED LF 1531  $          3.25  $        4,975.75 4.35$           6,659.85$      2.25$             3,444.75$       
2573.530 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION EA 18  $       375.00  $        6,750.00 112.00$       2,016.00$       150.00$          2,700.00$       
2573.536 TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 1  $    1,500.00  $        1,500.00 840.00$       840.00$          1,000.00$       1,000.00$       
2575.501 SEEDING MIXTURE 25-131 AC 1.3  $    1,150.00  $        1,495.00 2,832.00$    3,681.60$      5,500.00$       7,150.00$       
2575.501 SEEDING MIXTURE 33-261 AC 0.5  $    1,350.00  $           675.00 2,832.00$    1,416.00$      11,000.00$     5,500.00$       
2575.505 SOD, TYPE LAWN AND BOULEVARD SY 741  $          5.50  $        4,075.50 8.00$           5,928.00$      13.25$           9,818.25$       
2575.523 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 1 SY 2510  $          3.50  $        8,785.00 3.50$           8,785.00$      1.75$             4,392.50$       
2574.508 FERTILIZER, TYPE 1 20-10-20 LBS 325  $          1.00  $           325.00 2.00$           650.00$         2.25$             731.25$          
2574.508 FERTILIZER, TYPE 4 18-1-8 LBS 60  $          1.00  $             60.00 2.00$           120.00$         2.25$             135.00$          
2564.602 INSTALL SIGN & POST EA 14  $       250.00  $        3,500.00 168.00$       2,352.00$       143.00$          2,002.00$       
2582.502 STRIPING LS 1  $       750.00  $           750.00 4,100.00$    4,100.00$       4,500.00$       4,500.00$       

BID PACKAGE 3

Total Base Bid - Bid Package 3 761,375.53$                        849,625.75$                           $                         695,118.50 
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BID TABULATION
City of Worthington Grand Avenue Street Extension
Worthington, Minnesota

Item No. Construction Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit PriceUnit Price Amount

H&W Contracting, LLCDuininck, Inc.

Amount

Engineer's Estimate

2021.501 MOBILIZATION LS 1  $  29,900.00  $      29,900.00 35,280.00$   35,280.00$     194,600.00$   194,600.00$   
2104.501 REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM) LF 123  $         15.00  $        1,845.00 8.96$           1,102.08$       15.00$           1,845.00$       
2104.501 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER LF 29  $         12.00  $           348.00 8.68$           251.72$          10.00$           290.00$          
2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SY 28  $          5.50  $           154.00 14.00$         392.00$          10.00$           280.00$          
2104.5019 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (STORM) EACH 1  $       680.00  $           680.00 1,288.00$    1,288.00$       600.00$          600.00$          
2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LF 84  $          5.00  $           420.00 8.40$           705.60$          7.00$             588.00$          
2104.523 SALVAGE SIGN EACH 6  $         75.00  $           450.00 112.00$       672.00$          22.00$           132.00$          
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) (POND EXPANSION) CY 6264  $         12.00  $      75,168.00 14.00$         87,696.00$     4.50$             28,188.00$     
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) CY 4864  $         11.00  $      53,504.00 14.00$         68,096.00$     4.00$             19,456.00$     
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) (TOPSOIL STRIP) CY 1109  $          8.50  $        9,426.50 14.00$         15,526.00$     3.00$             3,327.00$       
2105.604 GEOTEXTILE FILTER, TYPE IV MODIFIED SY 8526  $          3.50  $      29,841.00 4.27$           36,406.02$    6.00$             51,156.00$     
2105.601 DEWATERING POND LS 1  $    1,500.00  $        1,500.00 9,520.00$    9,520.00$       30,000.00$     30,000.00$     
2211.503 5" AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 MODIFIED CY 1271  $         32.50  $      41,307.50 13.44$         17,082.24$     40.00$           50,840.00$     
2212.501 4" DRAINABLE AGGREGATE BASE TYPE OGAB (CV) CY 1000  $         48.00  $      48,000.00 58.80$         58,800.00$     45.00$           45,000.00$     
2301.504 CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 7.0" SY 7721  $         42.00  $    324,282.00 44.80$         345,900.80$   52.50$           405,352.50$   
2451.507 GRANULAR PIPE BEDDING CY 38  $         32.00  $        1,216.00 65.86$         2,502.68$      64.00$           2,432.00$       
2502.541 4" P.E. TUBING NON-WRAPPED (SGI) LF 3180  $          7.50  $      23,850.00 3.24$           10,303.20$    15.00$           47,700.00$     
2502.602 CONNECT 4" P.E. TUBING TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EA 21  $       500.00  $      10,500.00 448.00$       9,408.00$       200.00$          4,200.00$       
2503.511 12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V LF 244  $         25.00  $        6,100.00 54.17$         13,217.48$    55.00$           13,420.00$     
2503.511 15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V LF 79  $         27.00  $        2,133.00 66.94$         5,288.26$      60.00$           4,740.00$       
2503.511 18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III LF 67  $         31.00  $        2,077.00 70.60$         4,730.20$      63.00$           4,221.00$       
2503.511 24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III LF 79  $         37.00  $        2,923.00 88.59$         6,998.61$      71.00$           5,609.00$       
2503.511 30" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III LF 2  $         43.00  $             86.00 392.00$       784.00$          90.00$           180.00$          
2503.511 36" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III LF 12  $         55.00  $           660.00 448.00$       5,376.00$       120.00$          1,440.00$       
2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER EACH 6  $       250.00  $        1,500.00 1,512.00$    9,072.00$       350.00$          2,100.00$       
2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EACH 1  $       650.00  $           650.00 1,960.00$    1,960.00$       500.00$          500.00$          
2504.604 3" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION (AS NEEDED) SY 10  $         25.00  $           250.00 112.00$       1,120.00$       20.00$           200.00$          
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES TYPE N LF 57.5  $       250.00  $      14,375.00 369.22$       21,230.15$    170.00$          9,775.00$       
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020 LF 20.3  $       275.00  $        5,582.50 470.78$       9,556.83$       230.00$          4,669.00$       
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020 LF 16.6  $       375.00  $        6,225.00 684.34$       11,360.04$    400.00$          6,640.00$       
2506.501 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 96-4020 LF 6.6  $       550.00  $        3,630.00 1,504.63$    9,930.56$      865.00$          5,709.00$       
2506.516 MnDOT 806, 816, 824, OR APPROVED EQUAL   EACH 6  $       725.00  $        4,350.00 924.00$       5,544.00$       500.00$          3,000.00$       
2506.516 MnDOT 806, 811, 824, OR APPROVED EQUAL EACH 8  $       725.00  $        5,800.00 924.00$       7,392.00$       500.00$          4,000.00$       
2506.516 MnDOT 700-7 W/ 721 COVER EACH 1  $       750.00  $           750.00 658.78$       658.78$          400.00$          400.00$          
2506.602 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING EACH 13  $       150.00  $        1,950.00 616.00$       8,008.00$       310.00$          4,030.00$       
2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624 LF 3757  $         25.25  $      94,864.25 17.84$         67,024.88$    17.50$           65,747.50$     
101.00 CONCRETE WASHOUT EA 1  $       400.00  $           400.00 1,232.00$    1,232.00$       200.00$          200.00$          

2573.502 SILT FENCE, TYPE PREASSEMBLED LF 1531  $          3.25  $        4,975.75 4.35$           6,659.85$      2.25$             3,444.75$       
2573.530 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION EA 18  $       375.00  $        6,750.00 112.00$       2,016.00$       150.00$          2,700.00$       
2573.536 TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 1  $    1,500.00  $        1,500.00 840.00$       840.00$          1,000.00$       1,000.00$       
2575.501 SEEDING MIXTURE 25-131 AC 1.3  $    1,150.00  $        1,495.00 3,171.84$    4,123.39$       5,500.00$       7,150.00$       
2575.501 SEEDING MIXTURE 33-261 AC 0.5  $    1,350.00  $           675.00 3,171.84$    1,585.92$       5,500.00$       2,750.00$       
2575.505 SOD, TYPE LAWN AND BOULEVARD SY 741  $          5.50  $        4,075.50 8.96$           6,639.36$       13.25$           9,818.25$       
2575.523 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 1 SY 2510  $          3.50  $        8,785.00 3.92$           9,839.20$       1.75$             4,392.50$       
2574.508 FERTILIZER, TYPE 1 20-10-20 LBS 325  $          1.00  $           325.00 2.24$           728.00$          2.25$             731.25$          
2574.508 FERTILIZER, TYPE 4 18-1-8 LBS 60  $          1.00  $             60.00 2.24$           134.40$          2.25$             135.00$          
2564.602 INSTALL SIGN & POST EA 14  $       250.00  $        3,500.00 168.00$       2,352.00$       143.00$          2,002.00$       
2582.502 STRIPING LS 1  $       750.00  $           750.00 4,592.00$    4,592.00$       4,500.00$       4,500.00$       

BID PACKAGE 4

Total Base Bid - Bid Package 4 930,926.26$                        1,061,190.75$                        $                         839,589.00 
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BID TABULATION
City of Worthington Grand Avenue Street Extension
Worthington, Minnesota

Item No. Construction Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit PriceUnit Price Amount

H&W Contracting, LLCDuininck, Inc.

Amount

Engineer's Estimate

2021.501 MOBILIZATION LS 1  $    7,100.00  $        7,100.00 11,200.00$   11,200.00$     50,000.00$     50,000.00$     
2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1  $    3,500.00  $        3,500.00 25,200.00$   25,200.00$     5,000.00$       5,000.00$       
2104.501 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER LF 274  $         12.00  $        3,288.00 10.00$         2,740.00$       10.00$           2,740.00$       
2104.505 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY 28  $          6.50  $           182.00 11.20$         313.60$          10.00$           280.00$          
2104.505 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT SY 62  $          6.50  $           403.00 11.20$         694.40$          10.00$           620.00$          
2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT SY 105  $          5.50  $           577.50 14.00$         1,470.00$       8.00$             840.00$          
2104.511 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LF 183  $          5.25  $           960.75 9.52$           1,742.16$       10.00$           1,830.00$       
2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LF 31  $          5.00  $           155.00 8.40$           260.40$          7.00$             217.00$          
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) (TOPSOIL STRIP) CY 106  $          8.50  $           901.00 12.60$         1,335.60$       15.00$           1,590.00$       
2211.503 4" AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 MODIFIED CY 208  $         30.00  $        6,240.00 29.79$         6,196.32$      50.00$           10,400.00$     
2521.501 5" CONCRETE WALK SF 17039  $          5.00  $      85,195.00 5.88$           100,189.32$   4.70$             80,083.30$     
2531.501 7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT SY 165  $         42.00  $        6,930.00 61.92$         10,216.80$    60.75$           10,023.75$     
2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN SPECIAL LF 274  $         25.25  $        6,918.50 27.61$         7,565.14$      27.00$           7,398.00$       
2531.618 2'X2' TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS SF 32  $         45.00  $        1,440.00 56.00$         1,792.00$       55.00$           1,760.00$       

2021.501 MOBILIZATION LS 1  $    9,500.00  $        9,500.00 11,200.00$   11,200.00$     50,000.00$     50,000.00$     
2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1  $    3,500.00  $        3,500.00 25,200.00$   25,200.00$     5,000.00$       5,000.00$       
2104.501 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER LF 274  $         12.00  $        3,288.00 10.00$         2,740.00$       5.00$             1,370.00$       
2104.505 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY 28  $          6.50  $           182.00 11.20$         313.60$          10.00$           280.00$          
2104.505 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAYPAVEMENT SY 62  $          6.50  $           403.00 11.20$         694.40$          10.00$           620.00$          
2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT SY 105  $          5.50  $           577.50 14.00$         1,470.00$       8.00$             840.00$          
2104.511 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LF 183  $          5.25  $           960.75 9.52$           1,742.16$       10.00$           1,830.00$       
2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LF 31  $          5.00  $           155.00 8.40$           260.40$          7.00$             217.00$          
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) (TOPSOIL STRIP) CY 216  $          8.50  $        1,836.00 12.60$         2,721.60$       15.00$           3,240.00$       
2211.503 4" AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 MODIFIED CY 292  $         30.00  $        8,760.00 29.79$         8,698.68$      50.00$           14,600.00$     
2521.501 5" CONCRETE WALK SF 23858  $          5.00  $    119,290.00 5.88$           140,285.04$   4.70$             112,132.60$   
2531.501 7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT SY 165  $         42.00  $        6,930.00 61.92$         10,216.80$    60.75$           10,023.75$     
2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN SPECIAL LF 274  $         25.25  $        6,918.50 27.61$         7,565.14$      27.00$           7,398.00$       
2531.618 2'X2' TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS SF 104  $         45.00  $        4,680.00 56.00$         5,824.00$       55.00$           5,720.00$       

Please note that shading indicates corrected values 

 $                         166,980.75 

BID PACKAGE 5

BID PACKAGE 6
Total Base Bid - Bid Package 5 170,915.74$                        172,782.05$                          

218,931.82$                        213,271.35$                          Total Base Bid - Bid Package 6

 $                         123,790.75 
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